PROGRESS MUSCATINE



For Immediate Release June 20, 2024

Contact:

Jessica Brackett
President, Progress Muscatine
Together@progressmuscatine.org
(o) 563-261-2915
(c) 515-333-1166

Progress Muscatine Releases "What Can I Do?" Episode Nine of *Know Better. Do Better.*

(Muscatine, Iowa) "What Can I Do?" episode nine of *Know Better. Do Better.* provides three actions to take to improve Muscatine Power and Water's energy transition plan, and increase transparency and accessibility.

- Share the information in the Know Better. Do Better. Series.
 Additional information can be found at www.ProgressMuscatine.org
- 2. Attend the Muscatine Power and Water Board of Trustees Meeting at 4:00 pm on Tuesday, June, 25, at the MPW office at 2305 Cedar St.
- 3. Contact MPW and the Board of Trustees and encourage them to:
 - Build a resilient and reliable energy system with Battery Energy Systems Storage (BESS) and renewable energy
 - Broadcast board meetings, and include an informational packet with each agenda

Contact MPW and the Board of Trustees:

Chairperson- Keith Porter
President/CEO Stanley Center for Peace and Security kporter@stanleycenter.org

Vice Chairperson – Tracy McGinnis Senior VP, Retail Banking, CBI Bank and Trust tracy.mcginnis@cbibt.com Trustee Susan Eversmeyer Co-Owner River Rehabilitation saeversmeyer@machlink.com

Trustee Kevin Fields
President/Chief Administrative Officer Kent Corporation kevin.fields@kentww.com

Trustee Steven Bradford General Counsel and Secretary HNI Corporation bradfords@hnicorp.com

Gage Huston
General Manager, Muscatine Power and Water
ghuston@mpw.org

At the MPW Board of Trustees meeting on Tuesday, June 25, a vote is expected on two significant issues: a plan to build a natural gas powered CHP plant, a strategy in alignment with 4% of all new U.S. grid capacity in 2024; and a steam sales contract with Grain Processing Corporation, the one MPW customer in need of steam from the CHP plant.

In April 2024, the board meeting time changed from 5:30pm to 4:00pm. All meetings are in the MPW auditorium. Public comments are welcome.

Know Better. Do Better. is an educational video series prompting viewers to observe a problem or situation, learn something, and visualize a better path forward.

Progress Muscatine is a multi-issue 501c3 non-profit organization. The mission of Progress Muscatine is to empower Muscatine County residents to identify problems and work toward sustainable solutions for the common good.

All episodes of *Know Better. Do Better.* can be found at <u>www.ProgressMuscatine.org</u> or on YouTube.

##